

# **COWICHAN VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT**

### **BYLAW NO. 4443**

### A Bylaw to Amend the Noxious Weeds Control Bylaw Bylaw No. 3966

**WHEREAS** the Board of the Cowichan Valley Regional District requires the owners and occupiers of real property within Electoral Areas: A; B; C; D; E; F; G; H; and I, of the Cowichan Valley Regional District to clear their property of noxious weeds pursuant to CVRD Bylaw No. 3966, cited as "CVRD Bylaw No. 3966 – Noxious Weeds Control Bylaw, 2016".

**AND WHEREAS** the Board of the Cowichan Valley Regional District deems it desirable to revise Schedule A of the bylaw.

**NOW THEREFORE** the Board of Directors of the Cowichan Valley Regional District enacts as follows:

#### 1. CITATION

This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "CVRD Bylaw No. 4443 – Noxious Weeds Control Amendment Bylaw, 2022".

#### 2. AMENDMENT

That CVRD Bylaw No. 3966 be amended by replacing Schedule A with the revised schedule attached to and forming part of this bylaw.

### CVRD Bylaw No. 4443

## 3. FORCE AND EFFECT

This bylaw comes in to force and effect

READ A FIRST TIME this	28 <sup>th</sup>	day of	<u>September,</u>	2022.
READ A SECOND TIME this	28 <sup>th</sup>	day of	<u>September,</u>	2022.
READ A THIRD TIME this	28 <sup>th</sup>	day of	<u>September,</u>	2022
ADOPTED this	28 <sup>th</sup>	day of	September,	2022.

Loi Lamidinando Chair

Corporate Officer



SCHEDULE "A" To CVRD Bylaw No. 3966

## **Noxious Weeds**

**Giant Hogweed** 

(Heracleum mantegazzianum)

(Conium maculatum)

Poison Hemlock